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FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

National Institutions & Experts 
 
Australia 
1.  Barry McGaw 
Chair 
Australian Curriculum, Assessment and Reporting Authority (ACARA) 
E-mail: barry.mcgaw@mcgawgroup.org    
 
2.  Petra Lietz (Ms) 
Principal Research Fellow 
Australian Council for Educational Research (ACER) 
E-mail: petra.lietz@acer.edu.au 
 
Fiji 
3.  Ana Raivoce (Ms) 
Director 
Secretariat of the Pacific Board for Educational Assessment (SPBEA) 
E-mail: araivoce@spbea.org.fj  
 
4.  Ekinesiasi “Vise” Pongi 
Interim PaBER Coordinator 
Secretariat of the Pacific Board for Educational Assessment (SPBEA) 
E-mail: vpongi@gmail.com 
 
Hong Kong 
5.  Esther Sui-chu Ho (Ms) 
Co-Director 
Hong Kong Institute for Educational Research (HKIER) 
E-mail: estherho@cuhk.edu.hk 
 
India 
6.  Suman Bhattacharjea (Ms) 
Research Director 
ASER Centre/Pratham 
E-mail: sbhattacharjea@gmail.com  
 
7.  Anjlee Prakash (Ms) 
CEO 
Learning Links Foundation 
E-mail: anjlee.prakash@learninglinksindia.org  
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Japan 
8.  Akihiko Hashimoto 
Senior Researcher, Department for Educational Policy and Evaluation Research 
National Institute for Educational Policy Research (NIER) 
E-mail: aki@nier.go.jp  
 
9.  Kentaro Kato 
Researcher 
Benesse Educational Research and Development Center 
E-mail: nekotak@mail.benesse.co.jp  
 
10. Yuto Kitamura 
Associate Professor, Department of Education 
Faculty of Human Sciences 
Sophia University 
E-mail: yuto.kitamura@gmail.com  
 
Kazakhstan 
11. Zhanat Mokushev 
Head of Department of License 
Ministry of Education and Science 
E-mail: zhan.mokush@gmail.com  
 
Malaysia 
12. Dewani Goloi (Ms) 
Senior Assistant Director, Issues and Policy Analysis Unit, Policy Sector 
Educational Planning and Research Division  
Ministry of Education 
E-mail: dewani.goloi@moe.gov.my 

Nepal 
13. Tirth raj Khaniya 
Chief Technical Person and Team Leader for Assessment Studies 
Educational and Development Service Centre 
E-mail: khaniyatirth@yahoo.com  
 
New Zealand 
14. Sue Chalmers (Ms) 
Manager, Secondary Examinations 
Qualifications Division 
New Zealand Qualifications Authority 
E-mail: Sue.Chalmers@nzqa.govt.nz  
 
Republic of Korea 
15. Dongkwang Shin 
Research Fellow, Division of National English Assessment 
Korea Institute for Curriculum and Evaluation (KICE) 
E-mail: sdhera@kice.re.kr  
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16. Soojin Kim (Ms) 
Research Fellow, Division of Educational Evaluation 
Korea Institute for Curriculum and Evaluation (KICE) 
E-mail: sjkim@kice.re.kr  
 
Russia 
17. Ivan Nikitin 
Executive Secretary, Eurasian Association for Educational Assessment (EAOKO) 
E-mail: inikitin@eaoko.org  
 
Thailand 
18. Chantavit Sujatanond (Ms) 
Board Member of the Committee for Development of Quality Evaluation Systems for Higher Education 
Office of the National Education Standards & Quality (ONESQA) 
E-mail: chantavits@gmail.com  
 
19. Ekaphong Lauhathiansind 
Deputy Director 
Office of the National Education Standards & Quality (ONESQA) 
E-mail: ekaphong@onesqa.or.th  
 
20. Pumsaran Tongliemnak 
Researcher 
Thailand Development Research Institute (TDRI) 
E-mail: pumsaran@gmail.com  
 
21. Kanthawut Boonmee 
Project Manager, Bureau of International Affairs 
Thailand Professional Qualification Institute (TPQI) 
E-mail: Kanthawut@tpqi.go.th 
 
22. Surbpong Duanjan 
Office of the National Education Standards & Quality (ONESQA) 
E-mail: Surbpong.d@onesqa.or.th 
 
Viet Nam 
23. Nguyen Duc Minh 
Director of Research Center 
Viet Nam National Institute of Educational Research (VNIES) 
E-mail: ducminhvision@gmail.com  
 
Regional & International Organizations 
24. Cliff Meyers 
Regional Education Advisor 
UNICEF Regional Office for East Asia and the Pacific (EAPRO) 
E-mail: cmeyers@unicef.org  
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25. Tanaporn Perapate (Ms.) 
Research Assistant – Education  
UNICEF Regional Office for East Asia and the Pacific (EAPRO) 
E-mail: tperapate@unicef.org  
 
26. Yanhong Zhang 
Statistics Division 
UN Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific (ESCAP) 
E-mail: zhangy@un.org  
 
27. Piyapa Su-angavatin (Ms) 
External Relations Officer 
Southeast Asian Ministers of Education Organization (SEAMEO) 
E-mail: piyapa@seameo.org  
 
UNESCO Bangkok 
28. Etienne Clément 
Deputy Director 
E-mail: e.clement@unesco.org  
 
29. Gwang-Chol Chang 
Chief, Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: gc.chang@unesco.org  
 
30. Ramya Vivekanandan Rodrigues (Ms) 
Programme Specialist, Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: r.vivekanandan@unesco.org 
 
31. Stella Yu (Ms) 
Education Policy Analyst, Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: s.yu@unesco.org 
 
32. Margarete Sachs-Israel (Ms) 
Programme Specialist, Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: m.sachs-israel@unesco.org 
 
33. Antony Tam (Mr) 
Research Assistant 
Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
Email: kh.tam@unesco.org 
 
34. Mary Anne Therese Manuson (Ms) 
Programme Assistant, Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: m.manuson@unesco.org 
 
35. Zhang Wei (Ms) 
Intern, Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: w.zhang@unesco.org  
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36. Mengning Ma (Ms) 
Intern, Education Policy & Reform (EPR) Unit 
E-mail: m.ma@unesco.org 
 
37. Mami Umayahara (Ms) 
Programme Cycle Management Specialist 
E-mail : m.umayahara@unesco.org  
 
38. Bertrand Tchatchoua  
UIS Regional Advisor for Asia and Pacific (Acting) 
Assessment, Information Systems, Monitoring & Statistics (AIMS) Unit 
E-mail : b.tchatchoua@unesco.org  
 
39. Roshan Bajracharya  
Assistant Programme Specialist, Assessment, Information Systems, Monitoring & Statistics (AIMS) Unit 
E-mail : r.bajracharya@unesco.org  
 
40. Abdul Hakeem  
Chief and Senior Programme Specialist, Asia-Pacific Programme of Education for All (APPEAL) Unit 
Email : a.hakeem@unesco.org  
 
41. Min Bahadur Bista 
Programme Specialist, Asia-Pacific Programme of Education for All (APPEAL) Unit  
E-mail: m.bista@unesco.org  
 
42. Ushio Miura (Ms) 
Programme Specialist, Asia-Pacific Programme of Education for All (APPEAL) Unit  
E-mail: u.miura@unesco.org 
 
43. Malisa Santigul (Ms) 
Consultant, EFA Coordination, Asia-Pacific Programme of Education for All (APPEAL) Unit  
E-mail: m.santigul@unesco.org 
 
44. Jin Hyung Kim  
Associate Programme Specialist, Asia-Pacific Programme of Educational Innovation for Development (APEID) 
Email: jh.kim@unesco.org  

UNESCO New Delhi 
45. Shailendra Sigel (via Skype) 
Statistical Cluster Advisor 
E-mail: s.sigdel@unesco.org 
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